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November 1, 2018

President/CEO President/CEO

Orin Briant, Inc. Orin Briant, Inc.

¢/o Ronald O Bordwine 6804 Hobson Valley Drive, Suite 119
246 Stone Ct. Woodridge, IL 60517

New Lenox, IL 60451

President/CEO President/CEO

Sportsman’s Warehouse, Inc. Sportsman’s Warehouse, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System 7035 South High Tech Drive

1108 E. South Union Ave. Medvale, UT 84047

Midvale, UT 84047

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an

action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s):

Orin Briant, Inc.
Sportsman’s Warehouse, Inc.

The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Plug Jacket Fishing Lure Wrap — Clear Sportsman’s Warehouse, Orin Briant, Inc.

Plastic Inc.

UPC#1080655000423

2042-PLG JKT DD 8x45 B

Listed Chemicals:

This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Yiolations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure:

user’s hand to mouth.

The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic when touched with bare hands. If the clear
plastic is contacted with wet hands or the clear plastic is wet, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous
solutions are faster than neat DEHP permeation. Items placed inside the clear plastic pouches can absorb
DEHP that can be subsequently handled, held in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user.
If the Plug-Jacket Fishing Lure Wrap is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the
product may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled,
worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 22, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Lol

EvénJ. Smith

s

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I'am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 1, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Orin Briant, Inc. Orin Briant, Inc.

c/o Ronald O Bordwine 6804 Hobson Valley Drive, Suite 119
246 Stone St. Woodridge, IL 60517

New Lenox, IL 60451 .

President/CEO President/CEO

Sportsman’s Warehouse, Inc. Sportsman’s Warehouse, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System 7035 South High Tech Drive

1108 E. South Union Ave. Medvale, UT 84047

Midvale, UT 84047

On November 1, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

i

Executed on November 1, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. k
Evan J. Snfit




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

¢y

@
3)

“4)

&)

Dated: November 1, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. 1 understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

an I Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro




The Honarable Nancy O’'Maliey
Alameda County District Attorney
1275 Fallon Streer, Room 900
Qakland, CA 34612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PC 3ox 248
Markieeville, CA 936120

The Honorabie Todd Rizbe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Caurt Street

lacksan, CA 95642

The Honorable Michael Ramsey
Butte Courty District Atterney
25 County Center Orive
Oraville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barhara Yook
Calaveras County District Attarney
451 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Hanarable john Matthew 3eauchamo

Lolusa County District Attamey
346 Fifth Streer, 4102
Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark Paterson

Cantra Costa County District Actormey
300 ‘Ward Street

Martinez, CA 34553

2 Honor3ole Yern 2rarsan

orade Zouncy District Attaraey
515 Main Sireet

Placarulle, ZA 35857

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Frasno Counry Qistri

Amzorney
2220 Tuiare Streer, 91000
Fresno, CA 33721

The Hongraale Dwayne Stawarr
Slenn Caunvy District Attcrney
125 3. Murdock Straer

Willows, €A 959838

The Honorabie Visggie Fleming
Humbaldt County District Attormey
825 5™ Street, Faurth Flaor
Zureka, CA 95501

The Hanorahle Silberr Stera
Imperial County District Artamey
940 West Main Street, Suite 192
€l Centrn, CA 32243

The Honarahbie Thamas Hardy
inye County District Artarney
PG Box, Drawer O
independence, CA 93526

The Honorabie Lisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Aakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 'WNast Lacay Aculavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorahie Donald Anderson
Lake County Distnct Attorney
155 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, T4 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacey Morigamery
Lassen County Oistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honorabie Jackie Lacay

ios angales County District Attorney
10 Wesz Tempte Street, Suite 13600

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David iinn
Madera County District Attorney
209 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Mzdera, £A 392637

The Honerahie Sdward 8erhertar,
Marin Caunty Bistrict Attarney
3501 Svic Center Drive, Raam 130
San Rafael, CA 34503

The Honarable Thomas Zooke
Mzriposa County District Attorney
5201 lanes Swreet, P.C. Box 730
Mariposa, CA 35338

The Honorsbie € David Syster
Mendaocdine County Gistnicr Attorney
300 Narth State Street, P C. Box 100G
Ukian, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morzz 1l
Mercad County District Attarnay
530 ‘M Main Sirser

Mercaa, CA 35340

The 4onorabie iordar Funk
Modoc
2G4 3, Cours Sirser, S

Alturas, ZA 38102

Caunty District Atrorney

30

Mona County District
P32 3ox 517

Birdgepart, T4 33517

The Honorabie Desn
Montaray Zounry Sistricr Awernay
? O.Box 1131

Saiiras, CA 93902

Th= Hanerzoie Allizon Aaley
Napa Zounty Gistricr Atarney
Carithers Suilding

932 Parkway Mail

2.0 Bax 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Haorable Slifford Newail
Nevada Zounty Dis

1€t Attarney
201 Commercial Sireet
Nevada Ziry, £a 395253

The Henorable Tonv Rackauckas
Orange County District Ararmey
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

The Honarable R. Scatt Qwens
Placar Launty Sistrict Attomey
10810 iustice Center Oriva, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Honarabte David Hollister
Plumnas County District Attomey

20 Main Street, Racm 304
Quincy, €A 95971

Tihe nunoraoie Michaer nestrin
Riverside Counly Oistrict Attarney
3960 Crange Streer

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanorabie Anme Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Artarney
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, 4 95814

The Hanarabie Candice Hooper

5an Benito Caunty District Attarney
413 2™ Street, Secand Flaar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michaet Ramos

5an Bernardino County District Artarney
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernardino, CA 924150502

The Honarabie Bannie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attarmey
330 W. Broadway Street

3an BDiego, CA 92101

The Hanorable Gearge Gascorn

5an Frandsca County District Attarmey
4EQ Bryant Sireet, Room 322

San Frendsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar !oaguin County District Attarney
22 €ast Weber Avenue, Acom 202

Stockion, €A 35201

The Honorabie Dan Sow

San Luis Obispo County District Attcrney
1035 93lm Sireer, 4 Flaar

3an iuis Obispo, CA 33408

The Honaorable Stephen Wagsisife
San Mateo County District Attorney
400 Zounty Cznter, 34

Radwaod City, CA 34063

The Honarabie joycz Dudley
Sanrta 3arbara Zounty Dis

Artarnaw
1112 Sarra 3arbara St
Sanm@ 3arpara, CA 33

Tsa Aginorabie ;effray [csan

Santa Tara Zounty Distict Artarmey
70 Nast Heading Straer, West Ning
3anjose, £A 3510

The Honarabie 1eff Aosell

Santa Zruz Zounty District Atforney
70% Scean Streer, Raom 200

Sarta Truz, ZA 35060

The Haororaole Stephanie 3ndgatt
3hasta Cauncty District Attarney
1355 West Street

Aedding, CA 36002

The Honorable Lawrznca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthouse Squar=s
Dawnieville, CA 35936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attarney
P 0, Bax 586

Yraka, ZA 36097

The Honarahle Krishna Abrams
Solano County District Attarmey
675 Texas Straet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Honarable jill Ravitch

Sanama County District Attorney
600 Administratian Drive, Room 2121
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

The Hanorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
33z 127 Sweer, suite 36U
Mudesto, CA 33334

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Second Street, Suite 192
Yuba City, CA 95991

The Honorable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Atturney
444 Oak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorabte Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, £A 76093

The Honaradie Tim \Warg
Tulare Caunty District Attorney
221 South Maoney Boulevard
Rm 24

Visalia, CA 32291-4553

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County District Attarney
421 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 2537

The Honarable Gregary Torten
Venture Lounty Disrier Attcrney
£00 South Yictaria Avenye
Venturs, €A 33009

The Hanorsbie leff Reisia
Yoio County District Attarneay
301 Second itreer
Woadland, {A 95895

The Honorabie Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attomey
225 h Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaranie Mike Fauer
fce or the
300 Jirv Hal
200 North Main Serzaex
a5 Angales, TA 30012

by Actarmey 1o A

St

The Hanarable lames Sanchaz

Officz of the Zits Attarney Sacramanio
315 | Swreer, 4% Flage

Jacramento CA 35811

The Honorable Mara ‘N_ #llicrt
Qffice of “ha Tiry Attormev San Diegc
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Diega, €A 32201

The Honorabte Dennis Aerrar
Dffice ot the City Attarney, 5an & ancisco
10r. Caritcn 8. Goodlert Place
5an Franaisco, CA 341402

The Henarabie Aichard Davyie

Office af the City Artorney, San lose
200 East Santa Tara Streer, 16™ floar
San jose, CA 95113

Offica of the California Attarmey General
Prapasiticn &5 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prap 533 Zgordinator

1515 Clay Sireet, Suite 2000

Cakliand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINK!NG WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has beer grepared by the California Ctfice of Ervircnmental Health Hazard Assessment {CEHHA ), the iead agency for the
imglementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Wwater and Tox:c Erfarcement A ct of 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Prepesitton 657) A copy of this summary mausr ce
included as an attachment tc any nctice cf victatcr served upon an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermaticn abeut the
previsions of the taw, and is intended tc serve cnly as a converient scurce of general infcrmation. Itis nct intended tc provide authcritstive guidance or
the meaning or application of the iaw. Please refer te the statute ard CEHHA s implementing regulaticns (see citations telow) for further infermation.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTACT T
PERSTN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Heslth ard Safety Code Secticrs 2524%.5 threugh 25248.13] is availabie online at
hutp://cetiha.ca.gov/prep€5Aaw/PESIaw72CC3. himi, R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures (o ke
feilcwec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 cf the California Cede of R eguiaticns, sectiars 25102 through
27CC1." These implementing regulaticns are availakle onine at: hitg:/foehha.ca.gov fprepbSAaw/P6ER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?
The “Propesiticn 65 List.” Under Frepcsiton 65, the iezd agency {CEKRA |, putlishes 3 list cf chemicais that are kncwn fc the State cf Califcrms to
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are pleced cn the Propesition 65 list if they are known o cause cancer and/cr birtr defects or cther
cepreductive harm, such as damage 1c female cr male reproductive systems or e the deveicping fews. This list must be updated st lezst onces year The
current Propesiticn €5 list cf chemicais is availabie cn the CEHHA website 3t nttp:/Avww cehha.ca.gcv/prchS/propES_list/N ewlist.html
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesiticn 55. B usinesses that produce, use, refease or otherwise angage in activitiec
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business i1s required tc warn a person cefore “knowingly and intentionally” exposing that persen ¢ 3 listed chemicai
unlass an axemption applies, The warning givan must be “ciear and reasonable,” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
invelvad is known o cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the gerscn
pefore he or she is 2xposed 16 that chemical. Scme expesuras are axamprt from the warning requirement under cerain circumstances discussad below
nct knowrngly discharge or release 3 listed chemical 1ntc water or onto iand whera it

Proribicicn frem dischargas inte dronking water A business mus
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HONIS PRCPCSITICN 85 ENFCRCELD?

Enfercemertis carried cut through crvil lawsuits, These lawsuils may te breught by the A ermey Cereral, any district atiorney, CF Cerian Gty sTCrmeys
L3wsuits may alsc e brought by private carties scting 'n the puklic interest, tut only after providing netice of the alieged viclaton ic the Arerrey
Gereral, the apgrepriate district aticrney ard ciry sticrney, and the cusiness accused cf the viciaticn, The nctice must provide adeguate infermaticr ©
3llcw the recigient tc assess the rature cf the stleged viciaten. The ncuce must ccmgly with the informaticn and procedural requirements specfied in
der 28SC3 of Titie 37 ard secucns 310C-31 of Tide 11 A grivvate garty may nct gursue an indegerdent enfcrcement acticr: uncer Freecsiticr €5 0 F




one of the governmental officials noted above nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be 1n violation of Propositicn £5 is subject to civil penalties of up te $2,500 per day for each violatian. In addiuon, the pustness may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condivons. For the following types of
expasures, the A ct provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad vialation: ] .

U ajr exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consurmed on the alleged violamor's pramises to the extent onsite cansumption Is permltrgj b\( law:

_ain exposure to a Propasition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violatar's premises that is prifmarily mtgnded for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added (o the food. and was fermed Dy'cooklng or
similar preparatcn of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the focd or beverage palatable or to avord microbiolagical contammauo‘n,

A exposure to environmental tobacce smcke caused by entry of persons {other than employees; on pramises owned or operated by the allegec viotater

where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the premises,
2~ exposure to listed chemicals 'n engine exhaust, ta the extert the exposure cccurs inside 3 facility cwned cr operated by the alleged viclater andg

primarily intendec for parking non-commercial vehicles

If 3 private party alleges that 3 viclation cocurred based on ore of the expesures described above, the private party must first grovide the allegec et aier 5
netice of special cempliance procedure and preef of cempiiance form

A private garty may nct file an action against the aileged viclater for these exposures, or reccver in a setilement ary paymertin lieu cf perafues an.\,

rei mEursement for costs and aticrmey s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctoker 5, 2012, anc the alleged violator has dene alt of the fellcwing
ithin 14 days cf teing served nctice:

L crrected the alleged viclaticn;

Ul greed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC {zubject tc change as nctec telew! Tc the private party within 3C days; and

L} ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

The written netificaticn tc the private-parmy must include 3 nictice &f special cemgliance procedure and preof of comptiance form completed Oy the allegec
viclater as directed in the notice. Cn April 1, 2C1S, and evary five years theresfter, the dcllar ameunt cf the civii genalty will be acjusied by. the sudiciel
Ccurcil based cn the change i1n the annuai Califcrnia Censumer Price Incex. The Judicial Counail wiil pubiish the dcllar ameurit cf the adjusted civuil
cenalty 2t each five-year interval, wgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viclator jnay sansfy these conditions cnly cre time fer a viglaticn arising from the same expesure in the same facility or cn the same prgmns&
The satisfzction of these cenditicns dees nat prevent the A ticrney General, 3 district attorney, a city siterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ocpulatien,
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent cof the district sttcrney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged vialater. The amount of any
civil panalty for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a pri\rat(:Lpartv. .
A capy of the nctice of special compliance procedura and procf of compliance form is inctuded with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH = A's
weksite at: hitp:/foehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/o651aw72CC3.hunl. The notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

Oate:

Name of Naticing Sarty or attorney for Notcing Party

Agddrass

Dhaore numper

corracty

< fC the extent an-site consumgtior is permites by faw

2 foed or beverzge pregarad aro scld cn the ailegsc viclaler's gremises for

s

E 3
A cremical kncown (¢ the Sle IC C3uSe Carcer cr ri

icn or o GFF pramises e the 2x e

immedia
areparaticn of feed or Levarags comeonents necessary
___Envirenmental ickacce smcke caused by entry of zersers (ctner than emeleyees; on
is permitted at ary lccaticn or the premises
__ Chemicals known tc the Smare 1¢ cause cancer or regroductve Iex city in engine exhaust, IC tre axtent the exscsure cccurs inside 3 Tacility
cperared by the aileged s cizter and crrmarily intended for garking ncncecmmercial sehicies
IMPCRTANT MCTES

¥ cu have nc cotertal liattlity under € 3iiforra =230tk ang Saf=gy Cade§2

a
cremises owrac cr cperated by the allegad wiciatcr whe

ocwrec Cr

i your Susiness nas nine [S) or fewer employees.

cresecoicr 1o ancse jurisdicuen the ol

i
Z.ysing this form wili NCT gravert the Anorney Carersl, 5 Cisirnici sTCrney
have cccurred frem fhiing 2r acner cver the seme alteged viclzocrs, and th
pgayment made at this time

ET-EW

g2 2

Date
N ame of Moucing P army or aTorney for Ncricing Pary
A ddrass:
Phore numker

PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Camghance
Accurate completicn of this form will demcnstrate that jou are new e compliance with Califerria 2 eslth ard Safety Coce 525
isTaC 3hcve * cu must complete and suemit the Farm telow o the Mcucing Party at the sccress shewr akcve, pestmarked withi

245.E fertre slieged srclatier
in 1l

4 days of you reca nre

N



this notice. | .
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this natice, a civil penalty ot $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety Code §25249.6 by icheck only ane of the following):

,____| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuraraly
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : ts placemeny
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements cn this ferm, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief and are made in geod faith

I have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may e subject tc additicnai penalties
under the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Prepasition 65).

Signature cf alleged violztor or authcrized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-69CC or via e-mail al
P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



